Meter Size:
st8· x 3/4. ,.

1-1/2.
2"
3•

Gallonage Charge (per 1,000 Gallons)

5(8• x 3/4. meter

HENDRY COUNTY
3,000 Gallons
5,000 Gallons
8,000 Gallons

Sewer Cap (Per 1.000 Gallons)

$10.75

Si.IO
6

S1G.75
$26.88
ss3.n
$86.01

$172.05

Si 32

S14.05
$16.25
$17.35

6

Sc".cdule No . 7- D

Pa~:~e 2 of 2

RATE SCHEDULE

WASTEWATER

HENDRY COUNTY

Monthly Rates

Utility

Utility Requested

Requested Consolidated

J.rl..terim Final

S20.43

S2.09
6

S20.4J
S51 .07

S102..16
S163.42
$326.90

S2.5 1

S12.32

$3.67
8

S12.32
S30.80
$61 .60
$98.56

$184 80

$4.41

Typical Residential Bills

$26.70 $23.33

$30.88 $30.67

$32.97 $41.68

6 8

Commission
Approved

Interim

$16.75

S3.09
6

Si6.75
s~ 1.87
$83.75

$133.98
S267 99

$3.71

$26.03
$32.22
$35.31

6

ORDER NO. PSC-93-0010-FOF-WS
DOCKETS NOS. 920733-WS & 920734 - WS
PAGE 20

G DU (SILVER SPRINGS SHORES DIVIS ION)

SCHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE

I TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1991

TEST YEAR
PER UTILITY

ADJUSTED
TEST YEAR

SCHEDULE NO. 1 - A
920733- W S

COMMISSION

COMMISSION ADJUSTED

COM PON ENT UTILITY ADJUSTM ENTS PER UTlUTY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

I 1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE s 3,790,262 s (56,288)$ 3,733,974 s OS 3,733,974

2 LAND 38,530 39.416 n,946 0 77,946

13 NON-USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 (369,406) (369,406) (472,362) (841,768}

I

i 4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

i
(822,984) 81,065 (741,919) 0 (741,919)

j s CIAC (1 .229,499) 0 I I ,229,499) 0 (1,229,499)

Is AMORTIZATION oF CIAC 321,517 0 321,517 0 321,517

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS -NET (10,868) 10,868 0 0 0

8 DE91T DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

9 WORKJNG CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 54,948 (7,409) 47,539 (283) 47,256

----------· ----------· ----------· ----------· ----------·
RATE BASE $ 2,141,906$ (301 ,754)$ 1,840, 152 s (472,645)$ 1,367,507

=========== ==========: =========== =========== ========:.:=::

ORDER NO. PSC-93-0010- rOF- WS

DOCKETS NOS. 920733 - WS & 920734 - WS

PAGE 21

GDU (SILVER SPRINGS SHORES DIVISION)

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1991

TEST YEAR
PER UTILITY

ADJUSTED

TEST YEAR

COMPON ENT UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS PER UTILITY

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE s 6,634,115 s 906.316 s 7,540,431 s

1

2 LAND 2.1e6.023 (353.730) 1,832.293

!3 NON-USED & .JSEFUL COMPONENTS 0 (1.897,139) (1,897,139)

14 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION ( 1, 487 ,085) (26,986) (1,514,071)

I
5CIAC {2.100,659) 0 {2.100,659)

6 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 542,414 0 542,414

7 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENTS -NET (16,302) 16.302 0

8 DEBIT DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0

9 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 67,595 3,221 70,816

----------- ----------- ----------·

RATE BASE $ 5,826, 101 $ {1,352,0,1 6)$ 4,47 4,085 $

SCHEDULE NO. 1- B

920733-WS

COMMISSION

COMMISSION ADJUSTED

ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

OS 7,540,431

0 1.832.293

(76,198) (1,973,337)

0 (1,514,071)

0 (2. 100,659)

0 5.!2,414

0 0

0 0

(3.829) 66.987

----------- -----------
(80,027)$ 4,394,058

===-======== =========== =========== ==========: ===========

' .

ORDER NO. PSC-93-0010-FOF- WS
DOCKETS NOS. 920733-WS & 920734 -WS
PAGE 22

GDU (SILVER SPRINGS SHORES DIVISION)

ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31 , 1991

[…]

(187,556)$ 1,692,254 29 37% 11 .50%

0 0 0 00~~ 0 00%

0 70,581 1.23% 8 00%

0 0 o oo~. o oo~.

(365, 115) 3.294,308 57. 18% 11 12~.

0 494 740 8 59~. o oo~.

0 209,682 3 64% 0.00~.

----------- ----------· ------- ------
(552,67 1)$ 5,76 1,565 100.00%

=-~====.;.;.~--· ===.---~==;:;:: -------

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH
------· ------

RETURN ON EQUITY 10. 12% 12. 12%
-:.:..;..===~: ------

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 9 .26% 10.4 , %
=..=.:..:.=::;;;;;;

WEIGHTED
COST PER

COMMISSION

3 38%

o oo~.

0.10%

o oo~.

6 36%

o oo~.

0 00%

----------
9.83%

=====-==~-=

----- -

~8@
G)()O
t>1~M

t>1::0
N8
WUl Z

• 0
Z•
G
crr ro;;J
' (I)
~ ()
IDI
N ID
O w
-..JI
w o
wo
I
~I-'
Ul c;'

"]
~ 0

ID(
N - -o <>
-..) (/)

w
.c.
I
~
(/)

'OOQ
>O:U
G)()O

GDU (SILVER SPRINGS SHORES DIVISION) SCH EDULE NO. 3 - A

STATEMENT OF WATER OPERATIONS 920733- W S

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 3 1, 199 1

trl ~ trl
trl::d

Nt-3
~UlZ

o·
Z •
0

UTILITY COMMISSION

TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED COMMISSION ADJUSTED REVENUE Rt:VENUE

DESC RIPTION PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INC REASC REQUIREM ENT

{J) -o
C/'l
c:-i

ID I
N \0
0 vi
-...! I

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 492,093 $ 268,399$ 760,492 $ (285,521)$ 474,971 $ 229,262$ 704,233

---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------
w 0
w 0

OPERATING EXPENSES
4827%

1 1-'
~ 0
{J) I

2 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $ 439,583$ (59,275)$ 380,308$ (2.261)$ 378,047 $ $ 378,047
It>

"T1
0

3 DEPRECIATION 83,639 (1 6.829) 66.810 (17,226) 49,584 49,584 ID
"T1
I

4 AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0 0

N ~

0 C/'l
-...!
w

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 110,063 9,327 119,410 (11,501) 107,909 10,317 118,225
.. ..

6 INCOME TAXES 0 10,716 10,716 (69,207) (58,491) 82,389 23,899

~

I
~
{J)

---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------

7 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 633,305$ - (56,061)$ 577,244 $ (100,1 95)$ 477,049 $ 92,706 $ 569,755

---------- --·-------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------

8 OPERATING INCOME $ (141,212)$ 324,460 $ 183,248$ (185,326)$ (2,078)$ 136,556 $ 134,478

::;:a...._:;a::=:::= ..... = c =::..-;....c.:::.:::::.:;;:a ===.;... -==-:a ~=s;;:Q:C:ll~--~; -o-.=:=:z=~=-= c~===--=a=--
=z=cccs;;o==.ac

9 RATE BASE $ 2,141,906 $ 1,840,152 $ 1,367,507 s 1,367,507

=~::~======-;:::;:==
==:.-c.-.;=-c~

c:c==:z..,;;;..-= = =•ac:=c:=cr=

RATE O F RETU RN - 6 .59% 9.96% - 0 .15% 9 .83%

aa:===..-~-~--
=:a.:=:.;-..~~--

_:g;;g~;;...-l...;.g:;:;;J ~ ;:;. :; =110;1;...;.;;...-..... 

'iDU (SILVER SPRINGS SHORES DIVISION)

STATEMENT OF WASTEWATER OPERATIONS

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1991

UTILITY

TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED

DESCRIPTION PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 OP~RATING REVENUES $ 874,264 $ 563,472$ 1,437,736 $

---------- ---------- ----------
OPERATING EXPENSES

2 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $ 540,756 $ 25,766$ 566,526$

3 DEPRECIATION 189,776 (53,776) 136,000

4 AMORTIZATION 0 0 0

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 148,025 27,780 175,805

6 INCOME TAXES 0 113,662 113,862

---------- ---------- ---- -----

7 TOTAL OPERATII~G EXPENSES $ 878,559 $ 113,634$ 992,193 $

---------- ---------- ----------
8 OPERATING INCOI.IE $ (4,295)$ 449,836 s 445,543 $

c=====-.::::.== ~;;.;.a=::::=:::r.==a= ;:::::;:::::ag::::=:::;==-.

9 RATE BASE s 5,626,101 $ 4,474,065
.r;;..a:===~aa::; ==-~--==--~=

RATE OF RETURN - 0.07% 9.96%
u•:=;;;;;::::lM.o...o~==

=~~--...:;;
::;:;;: ___

SCHEDULE NO. 3 - B
920733- WS

COMMISSION
COMMISSION ADJUSTED REVENUE 1lEVENUE

ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIRED

(556,223)$ 8!11,513 $ 465,311 $ , ,346,824

---------- ---------- ---------- ----------
52.79%

(30,627)$ 535,899$ $ 535,899

(3,479) 132,521 132,521

0 0 0

(27,235) 148,570 20,939 169,509

(204,289) (90,427) 167,217 76,791

---------- ---------- ---------- ----------
(265,630)$ 726,563$ 168,156 s 914,720

---------- ---------- ---------- -----------
(290,593)$ 154,950 $ 277,155 $ 432,104

:::::::;;z;;;:;;;;ra:;:===.;;;; ===;;;:-..;;;::;;:;....== ::::;;;;z:ozc::..o:::a ~= ===ut;=:::::r:::::c

$ 4,394,058 s 4,394,058

=-===c:t=====:. ::::::acc=::::;:::===

3.!l3'lb 9.63%
:.::a=a.-J;.a..;.... ___ ..::l .. __ g:..,;_~~=-

'UOO
:J:IO~
G)()O
M~M
M~

Nl-3
UlUlZ

Q
Z•
0 -
Ul--. v; .

()'
10,
N \0
0 v•
-....~,

wo
wo
I I-'
~0
Ul,

ltl -r. 0
\0":1

I
N­
O--.
-....1 (1)

w
~

I
~
Ul

. , ' .
ORDER NO. PSC - 93 - 0010 - f-OF-IV S

DOtKETS NOS . 920733-WS & 920734 - WS

PAGE 26

GDU (SILVER SPRINGS SHORES DIVISION)

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING STATEMENTS

[…]

7) TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

Adjustment for RAF taxes

8) INCOME TAXES

Adjustment to reflect increased income

$

s

s

s

$

s

s

$

s

$

SCHEDULE NO. 3-C

PAGE 1 OF 1
920733-WS

WATER WASTEWATER

(3,970)$

(281 ,551)

(285,521)$

(7,548)
(548 675)

(556,223)

============ ============

18,714 s
(20,975)

(2,261)$

(30,627)

(30,627)

===========: :::==========·

(17,226)$ (3,479)

============ ==::::========

(179)$
1,347

(12.670)

(11 ,501 )S

(340)
(2.205)

(24,690)

(27,235)

============ ===========;

(69,207)$ (204,289)

============ ============

229,262 s 465,311

=========== ===========

10,317 s 20,939

============: ===========·

s 82,389 s 167,217

===========: ===========

. , '

ORDER NO . PSC - 9 3-0010- FOF-1\'S
DOCKETS NOS. 920733 - WS & 920734 - WS
PAGE 27

GDU (PORT LABELL E D IVIS ION)

SCH EDUL E OF WATER RATE BASE

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1991

TEST YEAR
PER UTILITY

SCH EDUL E NO. 4 - A

920734 - ws

ADJUSTED COMMISSION

TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED

COMPONENT UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS PER UTIUTY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE s 3,944,759 s 116.278 s 4,061,037 s OS 4,061,037

2 LAND 5,647 0 5,647 0 5,647

3 NON -USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 (555,949) (555,949) (156, 194) (712,143)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (965,213) (5,272) (970,485) 0 (970.485)

5 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT -NET 0 0 0 0 0

6 CIAC (502,439) 0 (502,439) 0 (502,439)

7 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 122.016 0 122.016 0 122.016

8 DEBIT DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

9 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 17,165 2.821 19,986 (1,321) 18,665

----------· ----------- ----------- --- -------· ----------·

RATE BASE $ 2,621,935 $ (442,1 22)$ 2,179,813 $ (157 ,515)$ 2,022,298

=========== =========== =========== =========== ============

I

I

I

. , .

ORDER NO. PSC-93-0010-r:Or:-IVS
DOCKETS NOS. 920733-WS & 920734 - WS

PAGE 28

GDU (PORT LABELLE DIVISION) I SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1991

TEST YEAR
PER UTILITY

ADJUSTED
TEST YEAR

COMPONENT UTILITY A CJUSTMENTS PEA UTIUTY

11 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE s 2.860,332$ (135.605)$ 2,724,727 s

12 LAND
53.964 0 53,964

13 NON- USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 (208,663) {208,663)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (765,151) 142.113 (623.038)

I .· I 5 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT - NET 0 0 0

6 CIAC (718.844) 0 (718,844)

7 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 163,663 0 163,663

8 DEalT DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0

9 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 15.076 {1,552) 13.524

----------· ----------· -------- ---
RATE BASE $ 1,609,040$ (203,707)$ 1,405,333 $

SCHEDULE NO. 4-8
920734- WS

COMMISSION

COMMISSION ADJUSTED

ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

OS 2.724.727

0 53.964

(113.575) (322.238)

0 (623.038)

0 0

0 (718,844)

0 163.663

0 0

1.176 14.700

----------- --------- - ·
(112,399}$ 1,292,934

=========== ==========: =========== =========== ===========

I I' . .

ORDER NO. PSC - 93-0010 - FOI· - 1\'S

DOCKETS NOS. 920733-WS & 920734 -WS
PAGE 29

GDU {PORT LABELLE DIVISION)

ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1991

EXPLANATION

1} NON-USED AND USEFUL COMPONENTS

Adjustment to net plant based on recomended used ans useful $

[…]

===== .:;::: -----------

OVERALL RATE OF nETUnN 9.03% 10. 15%

======= ===-==

WEIGHTED
COST PER

COMMISSION

3 30%

0 00%

0.06%

0.00%

5.66%

0.00%

0.00%

---------
9.03%

=========

'0:0 0
;ro.o::o
0-() 0
M,.f'l:l

M::O
Wl-3
OU'IZ

• 0
Z•
0
CIT •
. ~
• (/)

10 n
rv '
o\0
...J v'
w•
wo
t O
~I-'
U) O

I

R">"'rl
0

ID"'rl
I\) I

o::::
...J (/)
w
,r:.

I
~
(/)

GDU (PORT LABELLE DIVISION)

STATEMENT OF WATER OPERATIONS

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1991

DESCRIPTION

1 OPERAnNG REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES

2 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

3 DEPRECIA.nON

4 AMORnZATION

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

6 INCOME TAXES

7 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

6 OPERATING INCOME

9 RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

$

$

$

s

s

TEST YEAR UTILITY

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

249.203 $ 361.564 $

---------- ----------

137,324 $ 22,566$

98,244 (10.578)

0 0

94,152 8,849

0 48.508

---------- ----------
329,720$ 69.345$

---------- ----------
(80.517)$ 292,219 s

2,621,935 $

- 3.07%

SCHEDULE NO. 6-A

920734- WS

UTILITY COMMISSION

ADJUSTED COMMISSION ADJUSTED REVENUE RI:VENUE

TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREM ENT

610,767 s (382,381)$ 228,386$ 203,942 $ 432,328

---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------
89.30%

159,890 s (10,567)$ 149,323 $ $ 149,323

87.666 (3,760) 83,906 83,906

0 0 0 0

103.00 1 (17,489) 85,512 9,177 94,689

..
48.508 (133.561) (85,053) 73,290 (11 ,764)

---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------
399,065 $ (165,376)$ 233,667 s 62,467 s 316,155

---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------
211 .702 $ (217,003)$ (5.301)$ 121,475 $ 116,173

2,179.613 $ 2,022,298 $ 2,022,298

9.7 1% - 0.26% 5.74%

---------------------------------

. .

"tl
cr.,.

\On
Nl
0~
-..~vi

WI
w o , a
~ ..... 
cno

I

c;r."':"l
0

\0"':1
N l
0~
....j tiJ
w
~

I
~
en

3DU (PORT LABELLE DIVISION)

STATEMENT OF WASTEWATER OPERATIONS

f EST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1991

TEST YEAR